THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF SANDWELL

TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

Traffic management (Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council) Permit Scheme Order 2019

The Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council in exercise of its powers conferred by section 33A(2) of the Traffic Management Act 2004 and all other enabling powers hereby makes the following order:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the 'Traffic Management (Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council) Permit Scheme Order 2019'
- 2. The 'Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council Permit Scheme' means the permit scheme set out in the Schedule to this Order and known as the 'Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council Permit Scheme'
- 3. The whole of Part 8 of the Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) Regulations 2007 shall apply to the specified streets within the Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council Permit Scheme
- 4. The Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council Permit Scheme shall come into effect on 24th June 2019

THE COMMON SEAL of THE)
BOROUGH COUNCIL OF SANDWELL)
was hereunto affixed on this 23 rd day)
of May 2010 in the presence of	,

SERVICE MANAGER - LEGAL (Authorised Signatory)

